
A. R. KENDRICK 
Box 516 

Aztec, New Mexico 87410 
(505)334-2555 

September 5, 2001 

: SEP- 72001 
Ms. Lori Wrotenbery 
Oil Conservation Division -
2040 South Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Application for Non-Standard Location for 
Texakoma Oil & Gas Corporation ( 2Q * Q U<-30~1 
Amoco #1R, 1693' FNL 397' FEL, H-21-30N-12W L u 1 / 
Flora Vista Fruitland (Sand) Pool 

Dear Ms. Wrotenbery: 

Texakoma Oil and Gas Corporation hereby requests approval for a non-standard location for 
its Amoco #1R well to be located 1693' FNL 397' FEL of section 21, Township 30 North, Range 
12 West, in the Flora Vista Fruitland (Sand) Pool, San Juan County for geological reasons. 

The proposed well is to replace the Amoco #1 well which is located 810' FNL 880' FEL of 
section 21. The intent is to get as far as possible from the original well without creating a 
hazardous situation. The distance between wells proposed here is 1006 feet. 

A standard location in the west-half of the northeast quarter would fall in the watershed of 
Farmington Lake and pose a possible contamination situation. Topography prevents the 
well being located farther south or southwest. 

It is believed that the drilling of the subject well will be in the best interest of conservation 
and the prevention of waste. 

All offset operators or owners as shown on the enclosed exhibit were notified of this 
application by Certified Mail at the same time as the mailing of this application. 

If there are questions, please contact me or Texakoma Oil and Gas Corporation. 

Yours very truly, 

Enclosures 

cc: Oil Conservation Division, Aztec, New Mexico 
Offset owners as listed via Certified Mail Return Receipt 
Texakoma Oil & Gas Corporation 



Enclosures 

• Form C-102, Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat, for the subject well. 

• Copy of topographic map of section 21, Township 30N, Range 12W showing 
the existing and proposed wells within the section; the topography on the east 
side of Beeline Reservoir, now known as Farmington Lake; a natural gas pipeline 
and the canal which delivers water to the lake in the eastern portion of the 
northeast quarter of section 21. 

Farmington Lake is a municipal recreation area for and by the city of 
Farmington. This location is low enough that the surface production equipment 
will be below the sight-line from the surface of Farmington Lake and most of 
the recreation area. 

• A detailed layout of the wells in the northeast quarter of section 21. 

• A map showing the Cumulative Production of gas from Fruitland Sand 
completions in and near the Flora Vista-Fruitland Sand Pool. 

• The recent (18-months) production history of the monthly and average daily 
gas production from the Amoco #1 well. 

• A plat showing the nearby owners of gas wells surrounding the subject well. 

•A list of offset owners names and addresses notified of this application. 



State of New Mexico 
Energy. Mrrerals &. MWrrg Resources Department 

OL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Scnra Fe, NM 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DELATION PLAT 

Form C - 102 
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NE/4 Section 21-30N-12W 

Danburg Gas Com B #1E 
Basin Dakota 

Amoco #1R 
Fruitland Sand 

21 



PRODUCTION (MCF) 
Flora Vista-Fruitland (Sand) Gas Pool 

R 12 W 



Recent Production History 
Texakoma Oil Gas Corporation 

Amoco #1 
Flora Vista-Fruitland (Sand) Pool 

PRODUCTION MCF GAS 
MONTH DAYS MONTH DAILY 

Jan-00 29 932 32 
Feb-00 29 813 28 
Mar-00 17 568 33 
Apr-00 27 862 32 
May-00 27 671 25 
Jun-00 18 630 35 
Jul-00 19 588 31 
Aug-00 20 441 22 
Sep-00 26 567 22 
Oct-00 29 503 17 
Nov-00 21 289 14 
Dec-00 26 606 23 
Jan-01 27 522 19 
Feb-01 25 573 23 
Mar-01 29 578 20 
Apr-01 30 531 18 
May-01 30 479 16 
Jun-01 12 25 2 

AVERAGES 25 565 23 

Texakoma Oil & Gas Corporation 
Amoco #1, A-21-30N-12W 

Monthly and Daily Rates - MCF 

1000 

100 



Fruitland Offset Wells 
T30N, R12W 

Amoco #1R, Flora Vista-Fruitland Sand Well 

17 
Burlington Res 08 
Gonsales Com #3 

Fruitland Coal 

Atlantic Richfield 
State C Gas Com #1 

Basin-Dakota 

16 

Cross Timbers C*G 
Johnson Gas Com D #2 

Fruitland Coal 

15 
Cross Timbers O&G 

Hancock Gas Com #2 
Fruitland Coal 

Texakoma O&G 
Amoco A #2 
Pictured Cliffs 

Texakoma O&G 
Amoco #1R 

Fruitland Sand 

Texakoma O&G 
Foothills A #1 
Fruitland Sand 

20 21 

Burlington Res 
Flora Vista #1 
Basin Dakota 

22 

Texakoma O&G 
Farmington Lake#l 

Fruitland Coal 

Hdcomb O&G Inc 
Osborn #1 

Calpine Nat Gas . , . 
Juhan #1 ^Cf-

Fruitland Coal > ^ 

29 

Cross Timbers O&G 
Brown #3 

Fruitland Coal 

Cross Timbers O&G 
McCoy Gas Com D #2 A Q £ 

Fruitland Coal 

28 

Hallwood Petr 
Gibreath #1 

Fruitland Coal 

Cross Timbers O&G 
Stedje Gas Com #2R J f * T~ 

Fruitland Coal 

27 

Cross Timbers O&G 
Duff Gas Com C #2 

Fruitland Coal 

Fruitland Sand wells have dedicated acreage outlined 



Offset Owners 
and Parties of Interest 

• Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company 
P 0 Box 4289 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289 

• Cross Timbers Operating Company 
6001 U.S. Highway 64 
Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 

• Holcomb Oil & Gas, Inc. 
3001 Northridge Drive 
Farmington, New Mexico 8701 

Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87401 

Texakoma Oil & Gas Corporation 
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 500 
Dallas, Texas 75240 

• via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested 



Stogner, Michael 

From: Hayden, Steven 
Sent: Wednesday, September 12, 2001 9:56 AM 
To: Stogner, Michael 
Subject: RE: Texakoma's Amoco #1-R 

Al Kendrick came in with this last week and talked to me about it. 
Given that the lake is Farmington's water supply, it makes sense to locate this well over the crest of the hill. If there is no 
objection from the offset interests, I have no problem with the application. 

Steve Hayden shavdenffi;state.nm.us 
NM OCD District III (505) 334-6178 Ext. 14 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Fax: (505) 334-6170 
Aztec, NM 87410 

—Original Message— 
From: Stogner, Michael 
Sent: Wednesday, September 12, 2001 9:49 AM 
To: Hayden, Steven 
Subject: Texakoma's Amoco #1-R 

I received an application for this well (API No. 30-045-30785) to be drilled at an unorthodox Flora Vista-Fruitland Coal 
gas well location on Sept. 7, 2001. Does aztec have any comments? 

l 



Stogner, Michael 

From: Stogner, Michael 
Sent: Wednesday, September 12, 2001 9:57 AM 
To: Hayden, Steven 
Subject: RE: Texakoma's Amoco #1-R 

Once the application is completed and the 20-day notification period passes I'll approve it. Thanks. 

Original Message— 
From: Hayden, Steven 
Sent: Wednesday, September 12, 2001 9:56 AM 
To: Stogner, Michael 
Subject: RE: Texakoma's Amoco #1-R 

Al Kendrick came in with this last week and talked to me about it. 
Given that the lake is Farmington's water supply, it makes sense to locate this well over the crest of the hill. If there is 
no objection from the offset interests, I have no problem with the application. 

« OLE Object: Image Document» 
Steve Hayden shayden@state.nm.us 
NM OCD District III (505) 334-6178 Ext. 14 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Fax: (505) 334-6170 
Aztec, NM 87410 

Original Message 
From: Stogner, Michael 
Sent: Wednesday, September 12, 2001 9:49 AM 
To: Hayden, Steven 
Subject: Texakoma's Amoco #1-R 

I received an application for this well (API No. 30-045-30785) to be drilled at an unorthodox Flora Vista-Fruitland 
Coal gas well location on Sept. 7, 2001. Does aztec have any comments? 

l 



Stogner, Michael 

From: Stogner, Michael 
Sent: Wednesday, September 12, 2001 9:49 AM 
To: Hayden, Steven 
Subject: Texakoma's Amoco #1 -R 

I received an application for this well (API No. 30-045-30785) to be drilled at an unorthodox Flora Vista-Fruitland Coal gas 
well location on Sept. 7, 2001. Does aztec have any comments? 

l 



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

GARY E. JOHNSON Lori Wrotenbery 
Governor September 12, 2001 Director 

Jennifer A. Salisbury Oil Conservation Division 
Cabinet Secretary 

Texakoma Oil & Gas Corporation 
c/o A. R. Kendrick ) , 
Box 516 / C K ^ J C C ? * . 

Aztec, New Mexico 87410 

Re: Administrative application for an exception to Division Rule 104. C (3). 

Dear Mr. Kendrick: 

This letter acknowledges the receipt of your administrative application dated September 5, 2001 for 
Texakoma's proposed Amoco Well No. 1-R (API No. 30-045-30785) to be drilled at an unorthodox Fruitland 
Sand gas well location 1693 feet from the North line and 397 feet from the East line (Unit H) of Section 21, 
Township 30 North, Range 12 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico, within a standard 160-acre gas 
spacing and proration unit for the Flora Vista-Fruitland Sand Pool (76600) comprising the NE/4 of Section 21. 

The Division received this application on September 7, 2001, accepts it as an administrative 
application, and assigned it NMOCD application reference No. pKR V0-125332020. Please refer to this number 
in future correspondence with the Division. 

Our preliminary review indicates that the information provided in the application is not sufficient to 
process an administrative order. The following information is necessary: 

A completed and signed "Administrative Application Checklist", which is 
now mandatory for such filings. 

Since the submitted information is insufficient to review, the application was ruled as incomplete on 
September 12, 2001. Please submit the above stated information by Wednesday, September 19, 2001. 

The Division cannot proceed with your application until the required information is submitted. Upon 
receipt, the Division will continue to process your application. The additional information can be faxed to 
(505) 476-3471, or mailed to the Division in Santa Fe. If the necessary information is not submitted, your 
application will be returned to you. 

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me in Santa Fe at (505) 476-
3465. Thank you. 

Michael E. Stogner 
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Aztec 

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone:(505)476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http:/ www.emnrd.state.nm.us 



September 13, 2001 

Ms. Lori Wrotenbery 
Oil Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

SEP I 7 2001 

Re: Application for Non-Standard Location for 
Texakoma Oil & Gas Corporation 
Amoco #1R, 1693' FNL 397' FEL, H-21-30N-12W 
Flora Vista Fruitland (Sand) Pool 

Dear Ms. Wrotenbery: 

Enclosed are the Return Receipt Cards proving delivery of the subject application to the 
offset operators of the referenced well. 

If there are questions, please contact me or Texakoma Oil and Gas Corporation. 

Yours very truly, 

Enclosures 

cc: Texakoma Oil & Gas Corporation 



uNiihD STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-ClasSvMail 
Postage & Fees Pai 
USPS 
Permit No. G-10 

• Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box 

A. R. Kendrick 
P.O. Box 616 
Aztec, NM 87410 

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
First-Class-Mail 
Postage & Fees Paid 
USPS 
Permit No. G-10 

Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box • 

A. R. Kendrick 
P.O. Box 516 
Aztec, NM 87410 

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
Fint Hrnn Mail 

"Postage &-£ees Paid 
USPS 
Permit No. G-10 

1 Print your name,«Gldres*s,* and'ZIP Code in this box • 

A. R. Kendrick 
P.O. Box 616 
Aztec, NM 87410 

iG-i-O^i iil.i.i.<.i<iHi<ui!iiiniiIu.ia.Htii!iiuu!il!iiu.Miii 
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SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

card to you. 
• Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

permit. 
• Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 
• The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Co. 
P 0 Box 4289 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499-428 

4a. Article Number 

7000 0520 0018 0515 1681 
3. Article Addressed to: 

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Co. 
P 0 Box 4289 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499-428 

4b. Service Type 

4p Registered • Certified 

• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Co. 
P 0 Box 4289 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499-428 

7. Date of Delivery 

5. FJeceivedi By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

102595-98-B-0229 Domestic Return Receipt 

SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

card to you. 
• Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

permit. 
• Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 
• The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Holcomb Oil & Gas, Inc. 
3001 Northridge Drive 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

4a. Article Number 

7000 0520 0018 0515 1711 
3. Article Addressed to: 

Holcomb Oil & Gas, Inc. 
3001 Northridge Drive 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

4b. Service Type 

• Registered • Certified 

• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Holcomb Oil & Gas, Inc. 
3001 Northridge Drive 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

7. Date of Delivery / , 

qlllOj 
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 

and fee is paid) 

6. Signature: (Addressee orAgent) 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 
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SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we .can return this 

card to you. 
• Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

permit. 
• Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 
• The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Cross Timbers Operating Company 
6001 U.S. Highway 64 

4a. Article Number 

7000 0520 0018 0515 1698 
3. Article Addressed to: 

Cross Timbers Operating Company 
6001 U.S. Highway 64 4b. Service Type 

• Registered • Certified 

• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Cross Timbers Operating Company 
6001 U.S. Highway 64 

7. Date oflDelivery -« 

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee^^doress (o\ly if requested 
and fee is paid) \^ 

•i 

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) 

8. Addressee^^doress (o\ly if requested 
and fee is paid) \^ 

•i 

i2 PS Form 3 8 1 1 , December 1994 102595-98-B-0229 Domestic Return Receipt 



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

Lori Wrotenbery 
Director 

OH Conservation Division 
September 18, 2001 

Texakoma Oil & Gas Corporation 
c/o A. R. Kendrick 
Box 516 
Aztec, New Mexico 87410 

Re: Administrative application dated September 5, 2001for Texakoma's proposed Amoco 
WellNo. 1-R (APINo. 30-045-30785) to be drilled at an unorthodox Fruitland Sand 
gas well location 1693 feet from the North line and 397 feet from the East line 
(Unit H) of Section 21, Township 30 North, Range 12 West, NMPM, San Juan 
County, New Mexico, within a standard 160-acre gas spacing and proration unitfor 
the Flora Vista-Fruitland Sand Pool (76600) comprising the NE/4 of Section 21. 

Dear Mr. Kendrick: 

This letter acknowledges the receipt of your supplemental data to this application (NMOCD 
application reference No. pKR V0-125332020) that was submitted on September 7, 2001. Unfortunately the 
Division's old "Administrative Application Coversheet" is no longer applicable and I am under strict policy 
to accept only the new and improved "Administrative Application Checklist" (see copy attached), which can 
be found on the Division's web-site by opening "what's new" and then "Forms." 

Since the submitted supplemental information is insufficient, the application remains incomplete as on 
September 18, 2001. Please submit the above stated information by Tuesday, September 25, 2001. 

The Division cannot proceed with your application until the required information is submitted. Upon 
receipt, the Division will continue to process your application. The additional information can be faxed to 
(505) 476-3471, or mailed to the Division in Santa Fe. If the necessary information is not submitted, your 
application will be returned to you. 

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me in Santa Fe at (505) 476-
3465. Thank you. 

Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Aztec 

GARY E. JOHNSON 
Governor 

Jennifer A. Salisbury 
Cabinet Secretary 

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us 



ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 — 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-Non-Standard Locat ion] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [ C T B - L e a s e Commingling] [PLC-Pool /Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off -Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-lnjection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Posit ive Production Response] 

[ 1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[2] 

[D] Other: Specify. 

[A] • 

[B] • 

[C] • 

[D] • 

[E] • 

[F] • 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

e-mail Address 



A. R. K e n d r i o k 5 0 5 3 3 4 2 5 5 5 

A. R. KfNDRICK i ! 
P. O.Box5l6 ; ! 

Aztec, New Mexico 87410 

Septemb<^18/2001 | j 

i ! 

By Electronic Facsimile to (505) 476-3462 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
j OU Conservation Division 
1 1220 South St Francis Drive 
! Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Administrative Application No.pKRVO 125332020 l 
Application for Non-Standard Location for 
Texakoma OU & Gas Corporation 
Amoco #1R, API No. 30-045-30785 
1693' FNL 397' FEL, H-21-30N-12W ; 
Flora Vista Fruitland (Sand) Pool (76600) 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

Please cause this ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVERSHEET to be 
subject application. \ j 

I realize that this Is not the new ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION Ĉ ECKL 
for the application - this what is available at the District Office in Aztec. 

A. R. Kendr/ck 

End. 

Your letter of request did not include a copy of the form requested 

The letter requiring these new forms was n,Qf sent to thfi Pfl°P1f( "Thf> fil* t h f k amplications 
- it was sent to a mailing list pf operators. j j 

If further information is needed, please call or fax me at (505) 334-2555. 

Yours very truly, 

P . 0 3 

attached to the 

ST as requested | 
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

i 

P . 0 4 

C T I ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVERSHEET 
THIS COVERSHEET 13 MANDATORY fOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPUCATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO piyiSION RUU » AND H60ULAT1I 

Application Acronyms 

I wis 

•. Print or Type N ype Name 

Note: Statement must bo comptot̂ KI by *n Individual with supervisory eapacfty. 
: ; ; i 

[NSP-Non-Standard Proration IfnitJ [NSL-Non-Standard Location] 
[DO-Dlrectlonal Drilling] [SO-Slmultaneous Dedication) 1 

[DHC-Oownhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-PopULeasa Commingling] 
(PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage) (OLM-Off-Lea?e Measurement] 

rWFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expanslo i j 1 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPMnjection Pressure Increase] 
(EOR-Qualifled Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive productloiji Response] 

TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] ! ! 

[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Directorial Drilling 
l j IAUJSL QNSP QDD QSD | 

\ \ Check One Only for [B] or [C] j j 
• i [B] Commipgling - Storage - Measurement i 

:. ; QDHC QCTB QPLC U P C QOLS ; QOLM 

\ [C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recover) 
• WFX QPMX QSWD QIPI Q E O R M Q P P F 

i ! . ; i 

'• ' ] i ! 
\ [2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does (Not Apply 
;'. ' [A] • Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Ô yrjers 

;' [B] ^(Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner j [ 
\ \ y : i 

' ! (C] • Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 
• i 1 ' ! 

j [D] • Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau o( land Management - Commissioner of Public Land9, Slate t.arid Office 

' i ' . ? • 

[E] • For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

• ! r 1 

! '' . [F] • Waivers are Attached ; j 

; [3] I INFORMATION / DATA SUBMITTED IS COMPLETE - Statement of Understanding 
1 , \ f 
\ I hereby certify that I, or personnel under my supervision, have read and complied with all applicable Rules snd 
j Regulations ofthe Oil Conservation Division. Further, I assert that the attached application for administrativb 
j approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and where applicable, verify that aft interest (WI, 
I RI, ORRI) is common, I further verify that all applicable API Numbers are included. 1 
; omission of data, information or notification is cause to have the application package returned 
i taken. * ' 

under̂ tancj that any 
with, no action 

ate 7 



A. R. K e n d r i o k 5 0 5 3 3 4 2 5 5 5 

A. R. KENDRICK 
P.O.Box>5l6 

Aztec, New Mexico 87410 

September(21,j2001 '. 

By Electronic Facsimile to (505) 47(̂ -3462 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Administrative Application No.pKRVO-125332020 
AppUcation for Non-Standard Location for 
Texakoma Oil & Gas Corporation i 
Amoco #1R, API No. 30-045-30785 
1693' FNL 397' FEL, H-21-30N-12W 
Flora Vista Fruitland (Sand) Pool (76600) 

Dear Mr, Stogner: s 
i 

Please cause this ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST to be attached to the subject 
application. j | 

If further Information is needed, please call or fax me at (505) 334-2555. 

Yours very truly, 

A. R. Kendrick 

Bncl. 

P . 0 1 



ft. R . K e n d r i c k 5 0 5 3 3 4 2 5 5 5 

tOCOEOJI . 

P . 0 2 

ABOVS TWtS IH€ FOR OIVSICN US* OM.V 

[ 

NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 
-! Engineerinc) Bureau -

1220 South $ t Francis Drivb, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS : ! I 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA Fl 
App l i ca t ion Acronyms: | 

[NSMNon-Standard Locat ion) [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Uni t ] ; [SD-Slmultaneotis Dedicat ion] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingl ingl [CTB-Lease Commingl ing] [PLC4>ool/L4as« Commingl ing] 

[PC-Pool Commingl ing] [OLS - OfM^ease Storage] IOL(W-Off-Leasje ^measurement] [ 
[WFX-Waterflbod Expansion] : [PMX-Pre&sure Maintenance Expansion] 

(SWD-Salt Water Disposal) pPI- ln ject lon Pressure tncrc ase] 
[EOR-Qualifled Enhanced Oil Recovery Cert i f icat ion] [PPR-fosi l ive Product ion Response) 

TYPE OF APPLICATION - tjheck Those Which Apply for [A] 
{A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

^ NSL Q NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B) or [C] 

[Cl 

Commmgliflg-; Storage - Measurement 
• DHC LJ CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery' 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • iEOR • >PR 

[D] Other: Specify I 

NOTIFICATION REQUIRE![) TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does ̂ pt Apply 
[A] Q Working, Royalty or Overriding Royairy Interest Owners ' 

[B] 

IC) 

ID] 

[E] 

Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owrier 

O Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notiie 

O Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of land Management - Commissioner of Public Lswls. Slats Lend Oflko 

• For all of 

Q Waivers are Attached 

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND 

he above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or. 

COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. ! i 

CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this Application for administrative 
a aproval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taker 
application until the required informatics and notifications are submitted to the Divisioli 

Note: Statement must be completed by an Individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Print or Type Name 

on this1 

e-r^ail Address 



Page: -1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 09/12/01 08:18:32 
0G5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -TP7I 

PAGE NO: 1 
Sec : 21 Twp : 3ON Rng : 12W Section Type : NORMAL 

D 
40 . 00 

1 c 

| 40.00 
| B 
| 40.00 

1 A 

| 40.00 

Federal owned | Federal owned | Federal owned | Fee owned 

j A A A 

E 
40 . 00 

1 F 

I 40.00 
1 G 

| 40.00 
1 H 

| 40.00 

Federal owned j Federal owned | Federal owned | Fee owned 

| A 

PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PRINT PF10 SDIV P F l l PF12 

Date: 9/12/2001 Time: 08:49:29 AM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : 
0G5SECT 

Sec : 21 Twp : 

ONGARD 
INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION 

3ON Rng : 12W Section Type : NORMAL 

09/12/01 08:1 
OGOMES -
PAGE NO: 

L 
40 . 00 

j K 1 J 
| 40.00 | 40.00 

i I 
| 40.00 

Fee owned | Fee owned j Federal owned I Federal owned 

! A 

M 
40 . 00 

| N | O 
| 40.00 | 40.00 

1 P 
! 40.00 

Fee owned ] Federal owned [ Federal owned ! Fee owned 

A J ! 

PFOl HELP 
PF07 BKWD 

PF02 
PF08 

PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 
FWD PF09 PRINT PF10 SDIV P F l l 

PF06 
PF12 

Date: 9/12/2001 Time: 08:49:33 AM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : 
OG6IWCM 

ONGARD 
INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS 

09/12/01 08:19:0C 
OGOMES -TP7E 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
OGRID Idn 
Prop Idn 

30 45 26514 E f f Date : 11-01-1993 
76600 FLORA VISTA FRUITLAND SAND (GAS] 
22 521 TEXAKOMA OIL & GAS CORP 
15631 AMOCO 

Well No : 001 
GL E l e v a t i o n : 5655 

WC Status A 

U/L Sec Township Range North/South East/West Prop/Act(P/A) 

B.H. Locn : A 21 30N 12W FTG 810 F N FTG 880 F E P 
Lot I d e n t i f i e r : 
Dedicated Acre: 160.00 
Lease Type : P 
Type of c o n s o l i d a t i o n (Comm, U n i t , Forced Pooling - C/U/F/O) : 

M0025: Enter PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF07 PF08 PF09 PF10 NEXT-WC P F l l HISTORY PF12 NXTREC 

Date: 9/12/2001 Time: 08:49:58 AM 



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled 

CMD : 

OG6ACRE 

API W e l l No 
Pool I d n 
Prop I d n 
Spacing U n i t 
Sect/Twp/Rng 
D e d i c a t e d Land 

ONGARD 

CIO2-DEDICATE ACREAGE 

09/12/01 08:19:06 
OGOMES -TP7E 

Page No : 1 

30 45 26514 E f f Date : 04-30-1991 
76600 FLORA VISTA FRUITLAND SAND (GAS) 
15631 AMOCO We l l No : 001 
7519 OCD Order : Simultaneous D e d i c a t i o n : 

Acreage : 160.00 Revised C102? (Y/N) : 

Base U/L Sec Twp Rng Acreage L/W Ownership L o t I d n 

A 
B 
G 
H 

21 
21 
21 
21 

30N 12W 
30N 12W 
30N 12W 
30N 12W 

40 . 00 
40 . 00 
40 . 00 
40 . 00 

N 
N 
N 
N 

FE 
FD 
FD 
FE 

E0005: E n t e r d a t a t o m o d i f y o r PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 LAND P F l l NXTSEC PF12 RECONF 

D a t e : 9/12/2001 Time: 08:50:02 AM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 09/12/01 08:19:16 
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TP7E 

Page No: 1 
OGRID I d e n t i f i e r : 22 521 TEXAKOMA OIL & GAS CORP 
Pool I d e n t i f i e r : 76600 FLORA VISTA FRUITLAND SAND (GAS) 
API Well No : 30 45 26514 Report Period - From : 01 2000 To : 06 2001 

API W e l l No P r o p e r t y Name Prodn. 
MM/YY 

Days 
Prod 

P r o d u c t i o n Volumes 
Gas O i l Water 

We 
St 

30 45 26514 AMOCO 01 00 29 932 F 
30 45 26514 AMOCO 02 00 29 813 F 
30 45 26514 AMOCO 03 00 17 568 F 

30 45 26514 AMOCO 04 00 27 862 F 
30 45 26514 AMOCO 05 00 27 671 F 
30 45 26514 AMOCO 06 00 18 630 F 
30 45 26514 AMOCO 07 00 19 588 F 

Reporting Period T o t a l (Gas, O i l ) : 

M0025: Enter PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL P F l l NXTOGD PF12 

Date: 9/12/2001 Time: 08:50:13 AM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 09/12/01 08:19:2C 
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TP7E 

Page No: 2 
OGRID I d e n t i f i e r : 22521 TEXAKOMA OIL & GAS CORP 
Pool I d e n t i f i e r : 76600 FLORA VISTA FRUITLAND SAND (GAS) 
API Well No : 30 45 26514 Report Period - From : 01 2000 To : 06 2001 

API Well No P r o p e r t y Name Prodn. 
MM/YY 

Days 
Prod 

P r o d u c t i o n Volumes 
Gas O i l Water 

We 
St 

30 45 26514 AMOCO 08 00 20 441 F 
30 45 26514 AMOCO 09 00 26 567 F 
30 45 26514 AMOCO 10 00 29 503 F 
30 45 26514 AMOCO 11 00 21 289 F 
30 45 26514 AMOCO 12 00 26 606 F 
30 45 26514 AMOCO 01 01 27 522 F 
30 45 26514 AMOCO 02 01 25 573 F 

Reporting Period T o t a l (Gas, O i l ) : 

E0049: User may continue s c r o l l i n g . 
PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL P F l l NXTOGD PF12 

Date: 9/12/2001 Time: 08:50:16 AM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 09/12/01 08:19:22 
0G6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TP7E 

Page No: 3 
OGRID I d e n t i f i e r : 22521 TEXAKOMA OIL & GAS CORP 
Pool I d e n t i f i e r : 76600 FLORA VISTA FRUITLAND SAND (GAS) 
API Well No : 30 45 26514 Report Period - From : 01 2000 To : 06 2001 

API W e l l No P r o p e r t y Name Prodn. 
MM/YY 

Days 
Prod 

P r o d u c t i o n Volumes 
Gas O i l Water 

We 
St 

30 45 26514 AMOCO 03 01 29 578 F 

30 45 26514 AMOCO 04 01 30 531 F 

30 45 26514 AMOCO 05 01 30 479 F 

30 45 26514 AMOCO 06 01 12 25 F 

Reporting Period T o t a l (Gas, O i l ) : 10178 

E0049: User may continue s c r o l l i n g . 
PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PF0 8 FWD PF0 9 PF10 NXTPOOL P F l l NXTOGD PF12 

Date: 9/12/2001 Time: 08:50:18 AM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 09/12/01 08:19:55 
OG6C101 C101-APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OGOMES -TP7E 

OGRID Idn 
Opr Name, 

Prop Idn: 

: 22521 API Well No: 30 
Addr: TEXAKOMA OIL & GAS CORP 

54 00 LBJ FRWY 
STE 500 
DALLAS,TX 75240 

15631 AMOCO 

45 30785 APD Status(A/C/P) 
Aprvl/Cncl Date 08-20-2001 

Well No: 1 R 

U/L Sec Township Range Lot Idn North/South East/West 

Surface Locn : H 21 30N 12W FTG 1693 F N FTG 397 F E 
OCD U/L : H API County : 45 

Work typ(N/E/D/P/A) : N Well typ(O/G/M/l/S/W/C): G Cable/Rotary (C/R) : F 
Lease typ(F/S/P/N/J/U/I): P Ground Level E l e v a t i o n : 5626 

State Lease No: M u l t i p l e Comp (S/M/C) : S 
Prpsd Depth : 22 0 0 Prpsd Frmtn : FLORA VISTA FRUITLAND SND 

E0009: Enter data t o modify record 
PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 PF08 PF09 PRINT PF10 C102 P F l l HISTORY PF12 

Date: 9/12/2001 Time: 08:50:54 AM 



State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Mining Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Drm 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 8750"5 "J 

Form C-101 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN,̂  

J AMENDED REPORT 

ADD A ZONE 
Operator Name and Address < Q^OO^.O^ 

Texakoma Oil & Gas Corporation v> ' O'ST-3 ^ 
c/o A. R. Kendrick, Box 516, Aztec, NM 87410 ^ N 

(505) 334-2555 ^ S / Q C %S 

R | OGRID No. 

0 2 2 5 2 1 

y API No. 

3:0-0 4 5-32>7tfS" 
Property Code No. Property (Well) Name 

Amoco 

Well No. 

1 R 
Surface Location 

UL or Lot 
H 

Sec. 

21 

Twp. 

30N 
Range 

1 2W 

Lot Id. Feet from 

1693 
North/South 

Nor th 
Feet from 

3 9 7 

East/West 

East 

County 

San Juan 
Proposed E ottom Hole Locatj ion I f Different From Surface 

UL or Lot Sec. Twp. Range Lot Id. Feet from North/South Feet from East/West County 

Proposed Pool 1 

Flora V i s t a Frui t land ( 7 6 6 0 0 ) 
Proposed Pool 2 

Work Type Code 

N 

Well Type Code 

G 
Cable/Rotary Tools 

R 
Lease Type Code 

P 

Ground Elevation 

5 6 2 6 ' 
Multiple . 

No 

Proposed Depth 

2 2 0 0 ' 
Formation 

Fruit land Sand 
Contractor 

L&B Speed Drill 
Spud Date 

Summer 2001 

Proposed Casing and Cement Program 
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC 
8 - 3 / 4 " 7 " 2 0 # 1 5 0 ' 50 Cu Ft Surface 
6 - 1 / 4 " 4 - 1 / 2 " 1 0 . 5 # 2 2 0 0 ' ±380 Cu Ft Surface 

Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give data on present and 
proposed productive zones. Describe blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. 
State Lease No: V-5351. 
The BOP will be provided by the drillng contractor. 
The well will be logged. 
The potentially productive interval(s) will be perforated and stimulated. 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true 
and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Printed Name A R Kendrick 

Title 

Date 

Agent 

Phone (505) 334-2555 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Title a»WT OJL t CAS INSfKTOK, PiST. #3 

ApprovabJ&iMg Q n ? j Expiration Dst^PG 2 0 2 Ifl? 

Conditions of Approver UI 
Attached \ } 



r 

Stare of New Mexico 
Energy. Mnsrab & Mining Resources Department 

OL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 Soufh Pacheco 
Santa Fe. NM 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C -

UNAMENDED RET 

APA Njrtxy- Pool Codo 

7 6 6 0 0 
Pod • t e a 

F l o r a V i s t a - F r u i t l a n d Sand 
Property Cod* Property Nan* 

AMOCO ' I R 
OGRID N a 

022521 
Op»noror Na»* 

TEXAKOMA OL L GAS CORPORATION 
B»votion 

5626' 

Svrfoc* Loco tion 
UL o r Lot Sec Rg, . Lo» Idn. •. F**/t fnom> Nonh/Souih Reef Fron> Eo«l/W»jt Coutty 

H 21 30 N. 12 W. 1693" NORTH 397 EAST SAN JUAN 

UL o r Lo t Rgo. L o t l d n . F»«r f r e * » UortVSouth. Eo«t/W«t Comty 

0»<fcolion' 

160 

Joint ? 

N 
Qy>*olktorion 

C 

Ordtir No. 

NO ALLOWABLE W L ASSJGNED TO THtS COMPLETION UNTL ALL MTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD IHT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DMSCN 

N 8955' W 5265' 

OPERATOR CERTiRCATicl l 
I rweby certify thot the hfonnaM 
contained I w w n ts true and cofrnli 
to tKe b«sf of ny knowledge ond 
belief. 

Kendrick 
Tille 

Agent 

SUrtVEYOff CERTFlCATlOl' 

I K«r«by certify tKot rfv» i« ] locr' 
on this plot tos plotted from fi*Ml(i 

rvotes or ocrud su-v»y* mode by i t 
or ur<ler wty »cp*rvt»wr\. a>d thot J 
rorx» a truo end correct to IKB I" 
oF ray befef. 
Dot* of Survey 

S 8913' E 5(86" 
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New Mexico Oil Conservation Division—Enginnering Bureau 
Administrative Application Process Documentation 

Date Application Received: 

Date of Preliminary Review: 
(Note: Must be within 10-days of received date) 

Results: Application Complete Application Incomplete 

Date Incomplete Letter Sent: Sr< yWc» 

Deadline to Submit Requested Information: 

Phone Call Date: 

(Note: Only applies is requested data is not submitted within the 7-day deadline) 

Phone Log Completed? Yes No 

Date Application Processed: ~Z7 - Z / 
Date Application Returned: 
(Note: Only as a last resort & only after repeated attempts by the Division to obtain 
the necessary information to process the application) 


